Aberia

INFRASTRUCTURE AND
TRANSPORTATION

Grants to Municipalities

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership
PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2004 - as of December 31, 2004

Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount

Airdrie Sanitary Capacity Upgrade $169,714
Alberta Capital Region Wastewater St.Albert/Gibbons Sewage Transmission Main Upgrade $113,244
Alder Flats Water Supply Feasibility Study $11,850
Aldersyde Aldersyde Booster Pump Station $124,498
Barnwell Water Rate Study $8,063
Bashaw Chlorine Injection System $19,500
Bentley Sewage Lagoon Needs Study - Phase Il $32,783
Bonnyville Sewage Lagoon Upgrading $164,915
Bonnyville Chloramination,UV, Polishing Filters & THM Study $21,260
Cadotte Lake Regional Water System Feasibility Study - NSC $50,000
Calling Lake Water and Sewer Study $20,025
Capital Region Southwest Water Services Beaumont Lateral Water Line Twinning $90,155
Chestermere Treated Water Storage Reservoir Upgrade $527,651
Conklin Hamlet of Conklin - Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $922,500
Dewberry Upgrading of the Lift Station's Control Panel $10,988
Dunmore Pumphouse Upgrade $334,120
Evansburg Hamlet of EvansburgNew Sanitary Sewer Lift Station $247,500
Gadsby Sewage Lagoon Feasibility Study $6,000
Grande Prairie North-End Pump Station and Reservoir $73,547
Gwynne Water Supply Study $9,075
High Level Raw Water Supply Study $30,588
High Level Lagoon Upgrade Study $15,294
Hilda Water Supply and Treatment Plant Upgrade Study $14,925
Jasper Water Supply Study $84,613
Lac La Biche New Raw Water Intake & Intake Pipeline $438,412
Lac La Biche Water Treatment Plant Construction $4,035,200
Lacombe College Heights Water Improvements $1,012,112
Lacombe Wastewater Lagoon Expansion $251,885
Lundbreck Lundbreck Sanitary Sewer Outfall Line $102,716
Marlboro Hamlet of Marlboro Water & Sewer Feasibility Study $22,500
McLennan Main Sewage Lift Station Upgrading Project $9,000
Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 Ardmore/Fort Kent Water Supply Study $9,600
Nanton Turbidimeter and Chlorine Analyzers $13,034
New Norway New Municipal Water Wells $22,367
Nobleford Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $1,476,896
Northeast Pigeon Lake Regional Services Sewage Treatment Capacity Study $26,199
Okotoks Zone 2 (N) Reservoir and Pump Station $877,691
Okotoks Filter Addition/Expansion $130,026
Peace River Raw Water Storage Facility $512,875
Red Earth Creek Water and Wastewater Reports $26,546
Rockyford Water Treatment Improvements $60,300
Springbrook Springbrook Water Treatment and Storage $454,436
St. Michael Wastewater Treatment Facility Study $7,875
Stavely Water Treatment, Supply and Storage Upgrade $716,250
Stirling Lift Station Upgrade Super Pipe Project $105,000
Suffield Treated Water Supply Line Study $7,230
Three Hills Wastewater Chlorination System $12,862
Wabasca-Desmarais Wabasca-Desmarais - Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $154,035
Warner Water Treatment Plant Filter Upgrade $52,163

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2004\ AMWWP-2004-projects.imr

Page 1



Alm" Grants to Municipalities
q Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

INFRASTRUCTURE AND

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2004 - as of December 31, 2004
Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount
Whitecourt Water Treatment Plant Expansion $1,576,415
Willingdon Pump and Reservoir Upgrades $9,957
Winfield Wastewater Treatment Lagoon Improvements Study $16,500
Wrentham Hamlet of Wrentham Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $42,281
Total: $15,285,168
Notes:

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each
location under this program.

2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs.
For communities over 1,000 population (to a max. of 45,000) grant percentages
are calculated by a formula. The percentage ratio declines as the population
increases.

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2004\ AMWWP-2004-projects.imr Page 2



	AMWWP Page 1
	AMWWP Page 2

